GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3820
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010

EXTERNAL SUPPORT TO NAXALISM
Adityanath Shri Yogi;Jena Shri Mohan;Jindal Shri Naveen

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports that naxal organisations in the country are getting assistance in terms of weapons and finance from
some foreign countries/organisations;

(b) if so, the details of such cases reported and the reaction of the Government thereto;
(c) whether there are also reports of naxalites being trained by like minded outfits from abroad including LTTE;
(d) if so, the details of such cases reported and the reaction of the Government thereto;and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to check such assistance to the naxalites?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(@) & (b): There are no inputs to indicate that LWE groups in the country are getting assistance in terms of weapons and finance from
foreign countries.

(c) to (e): There are no inputs to indicate training of Indian naxalites by LTTE.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

